County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 09-00595

Status: Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: 6/11/2009 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

Final action: On agenda: 6/23/2009 6/23/2009

Title: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to renew an Agreement with the State Department

of Insurance for a Workers' Compensation Insurance Fraud Prosecution Unit for FY 09-10.

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Workers' Compensation Prosecution Unit Board Letter, 2. Workers' Compensation Prosecution Unit

Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass

Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to renew an Agreement with the State Department of Insurance for a Workers' Compensation Insurance Fraud Prosecution Unit for FY 09-10. [Enter body here.]